Product Data
A10165
PA5Z 024-048
A150067
PA5Z 060
Fig. 1 – Unit PA5Z
Features/Benefits
This unit is a packaged air conditioner for manufactured housing,

Application Data. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Guide Specifications. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Model Nomenclature
SAP ORDERING NO. NOMINAL COOLING
CAPACITY (Btuh) VOLTS-PHASE (60 HZ) APPROX SHIP WT (LB)
PA5ZNB024000 24,000 208/230-1-60 294
PA5ZNB030000 30,000 208/230-1-60 299
PA5ZNB036000 36,000 208/230-1-60 318
PA5ZNB042000 42,000 208/230-1-60 342
PA5ZNB048000 48,000 208/230-1-60 394
PA5ZNB060000 60,000 208/230-1-60 409
PA5Z: Product Data
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
3
AHRI* Capacity Ratings
Cooling Capacities and Efficiencies
*. Air Conditioning Heating & Refrigeration Institute
UNIT
SIZE
NOMINAL
TONS
STANDARD
CFM
Ratings in accordance with U.S. Government DOE (Department of Energy) Appendix M1 test
procedures and/or AHRI Standards 210/240
NET COOLING CAPACITY (Btuh)† EER2†
†. At "A" conditions -- 80°F (26.7°C) indoor db / 67°F (19.4°C) indoor wb & 95°F (35°C) outdoor db.
Notes:
1. Ratings are net values, reflecting the effects of circulating fan heat.
2. Before purchasing this appliance, read important energy cost and efficiency information available from your retailer.
SEER2
24 2 800 23,000 11.05 13.4
30 2.5 1000 28,600 11.05 13.4
36 3 1200 33,400 11.05 13.4
42 3.5 1400 41,000 11.05 13.4
48 4 1600 47,000 11.05 13.4
60 5 1850 54,500 11.05 13.4
A-Weighted Sound Power Level (dBA)
UNIT SIZE STANDARD RATING (dBA) TYPICAL OCTAVE BAND SPECTRUM (dBA without tone adjustment)
125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000
24 70 56 60 63 67 59 53 44
30 70 60 61 63 65 60 56 50
36 76 63 67 70 72 65 60 53
42 77 65 70 72 72 67 62 53
48 78 65 69 72 74 68 63 53
60 80 67 69 74 76 73 67 59
NOTE: Tested in compliance with AHRI 270 but not listed with AHRI.
Physical Data
UNIT SIZE 024 030 036 042 048 060
NOMINAL CAPACITY (ton) 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 5
SHIPPING WEIGHT (lb)
(kg)
294

	Features/Benefits
	Table of Contents
	Model Nomenclature
	AHRI Capacity Ratings
	A-Weighted Sound Power Level (dBA)
	NOTE: Tested in compliance with AHRI 270 but not listed with AHRI.
	Physical Data
	Accessories
	ü=Approved combination
	Example: 15.0 kW (at 240v) heater on 208v = 15.0 (.75 mult factor) = 11.25 capacity at 208v
	Dimensional Drawing
	024-036
	A240270
	Dimensional Drawings
	042-048
	A240271
	Dimensional Drawings
	060
	A240272
	Selection Procedure
	edb - Entering Dry Bulb
	CFM - Cubic Feet per Minute
	c
	Performance Data
	See Legend and Notes on page 12.
	See Legend and Notes on page 12.
	See Legend and Notes on page 12
	.
	See Legend and Notes on page 12.
	See Legend and Notes on page 12.
	See Legend and Notes on page 12.
	**System kW is total of indoor and outdoor unit kilowatts.
	‡Sensible capacities shown are based on 80°F (27°C) entering air at the indoor coil. For sensible capacities at other than 80°F (27°C), deduct 835 Btuh (245 kW) per 1000 CFM (480 L/S) of indoor coil air for each degree below 80°F (27°C), or a...